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COUNT ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of Warren County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
JAMIE LEE BRANIN

Between the dates of October 20, 2017 and March 8, 2024, in Warren County, Tennessee,
and before the finding of this indictment, knowingly did obtain or exercise control over
certain property, to wit: United States Currency, over the value of $1,000.00, but less than
$2,500.00 the property of Warren County High School, and without the effective consent of
the said Warren County High School and with the intent to deprive Warren County High
School of said property, constituting the offense of Theft of Property over $1,000.00 but less
than $2,500.00, a Class “E” Felony in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-103,

and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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COUNT TWO

THE GRAND JURORS of Warren County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:

JAMIE LEE BRANIN
Between the dates of October 20, 2017 and March 8, 2024, in Warren County, Tennessee,
and before the finding of this indictment, did make false entries in books or records, to wit:
Warren County High School FBLA Bookkeepers Receipts and Collection Logs, , and did
conceal the fact of the crime with the intent to defraud or harm another, to wit: Warren
County, Tennessee, constituting the offense of Forgery, a Class “E” Felony, in violation of

Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-114 and against the peace and dignity of the State of
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COUNT THREE
THE GRAND JURORS of Warren County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:

JAMIE LEE BRANIN
Between the dates of October 20, 2017 and March 8, 2024, in Warren County, Tennessee,
and before the finding of this indictment, did knowingly make a false entry in, or false
alteration of, a governmental record, constituting the offense of Tampering With
Governmental Records, a Class “E” Felony, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-

16-504, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

Christopher R. Stanford
District Attorney General
Thirty-First Judicial District



COUNT FOUR

THE GRAND JURORS of Warren County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:

JAMIE LEE BRANIN
Between the dates of October 20, 2017 and March 8, 2024, in Warren County, Tennessee,
and before the finding of this indictment, intentionally or knowingly did, while acting in his
capacity as a public servant, receive any benefit not otherwise authorized by law, with
intent to obtain a benefit or to harm another, constituting the offense of Official
Misconduct, a Class “E” Felony, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated § T.C.A, 39-16-

402(a)(5), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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